TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM588396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party's Name previously recorded on Reel 006781 Frame 0618. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Entire Interest and The Goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Men's Wearhouse, Inc.		10/28/2019	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Joseph A. Bank Mfg. Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	ddress: 6380 Rogerdale Road	
City:	y: Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 77072	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4353891	MADE TO MATTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146215065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

314-621-5070 Phone:

Email: IPTM@ArmstrongTeasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Donna F. Schmitt

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1800 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37160-06058
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna F. Schmitt
SIGNATURE:	/Donna F. Schmitt/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007007 FRAME: 0620

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS The Men's Wearhouse, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 6380 Rogerdale Road, Houston, Texas 77072 ("Assignor") owns the MADE TO MATTER mark for certain apparel, including United States Registration No. 4,353,891 for "jackets; knit tops; outer jackets; pants; shirts; suits; ties" ("Mark");

WHEREAS The Joseph A. Bank Mfg. Co., Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 6380 Rogerdale Road, Houston, Texas 77072 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE for all good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration for the Mark.

Date: 10/28 2019

Jamie Bragg

Name:

Title: EVP, Chief Supply Chain Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006067 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 00/28/2029